CH \$140.00 39

ETAS ID: TM681800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Authenticated Demand for Release of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAVID SMITH		09/14/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIP HOLDINGS INC.		
Street Address:	701 ZEREGA AVENUE		
City:	BRONX		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14703		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3999202	DOLLY MADISON OLD FASHIONED ICE CREAM	
Registration Number:	1934818	DOLLY MADISON	
Registration Number:	0281725	DOLLY MADISON	
Registration Number:	0657518		
Registration Number:	0657517	DOLLY MADISON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Hintz, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP
Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34074.31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Hintz, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Hintz, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=David M. Smith to Calip Holdings, Inc. (Authenticated Demand for Release of Security Interests)#page1.tif source=David M. Smith to Calip Holdings, Inc. (Authenticated Demand for Release of Security Interests)#page2.tif

Calip Holdings Inc. 701 Zerega Avenue Bronx, NY 10473

September 14, 2021

David Smith 15 Kensington Circle North Hills, NY 11030

Re: Authenticated Demand for Release of Security Interests

Dear Mr. David Smith:

You currently hold outstanding liens (the "<u>Liens</u>") on certain trademarks belonging to Calip Holdings Inc. (the "<u>Company</u>") pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated June 20, 2006. Such Liens are more particularly described on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.

The Company does not have any outstanding obligations that are secured by the collateral covered by the Liens, nor are there any commitments on your part to make advances, incur obligations or otherwise give value. Accordingly, the Company hereby demands that you file releases of security interests with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to terminate such Liens unduly encumbering the Company's property.

If you fail to file the aforementioned releases within twenty (20) days of receipt of this authenticated demand, the Company will proceed to file such releases to terminate the Liens directly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For any questions regarding this matter, please reach out to Thomas Marshall by email at tmarshall@eandmco.com or by phone at 718-518-8700.

Very Truly Yours,

CALIP HOLDINGS INC.

Thomas Marshall

Title: Thomas Marshall Date: EVP/Counsel

Exhibit A

Liens

Reel Frame	Date Recorded	Registration Number	Word Mark	Jurisdiction
3335/0467	June 21, 2006	3999202	(Dolly Madison Old Fashioned Ice Cream & Design)	United States
3335/0467	June 21, 2006	1934818	DOLLY MADISON (Dolly Madison & Design)	United States
3335/0467	June 21, 2006	0281725	DOLLY MADISON	United States
3335/0467	June 21, 2006	0657518		United States
3335/0467	June 21, 2006	065717	DOLLY MADISON (Dolly Madison & Design)	United States

RECORDED: 10/18/2021